BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Union Electric Company d/b/a)	
Ameren Missouri's Tariffs to Adjust Its)	ER-2025-
Revenues for Electric Service.)	

NOTICE OF CASE FILING

COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri"), and for its notice submitted under 20 CSR 4240-4.017(1) that it will file new or modified tariff sheets to initiate an electric general rate case for its Missouri service territory, states as follows:

- 1. The issues likely to be before the Missouri Public Service Commission ("MPSC") in this case may be any issue related to revenue requirement, class cost of service studies, and rate design and tariff issues.
- 2. Ameren Missouri has had communications with the Office of the Commission (as defined in 20 CSR 4240-4.015(10)) respecting various matters that may be addressed in the rate case in the 90 days prior to filing this notice (on Jan. 26, 2024, Jan. 26, 2024, Feb. 13, 2024, Feb. 15, 2024, Feb. 21, 2024, Feb. 24, 2024, March 21, 2024, March 28, 2024, April 2, 2024, April 3, 2024, April 10, 2024, April 19, 2024, and April 25, 2024), as summarized in the attached public press releases and in the other attached documents regarding discussions held with MPSC Commissioners and some Commission advisors. In addition, on March 11, 2024, Holly Burton-Aro, P.E., Technical Advisor to the Commission, toured the Callaway Energy Center with the MPSC Staff.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ William D. Holthaus, Jr.

William D. Holthaus, Jr., #63888
Corporate Counsel
Jennifer L. Hernandez, #59814
Corporate Counsel
Jennifer S. Moore, #75056
Senior Corporate Counsel
Wendy K. Tatro, #60261
Director and Assistant General
Counsel
Ameren Missouri
P.O. Box 66149
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149
(314) 554-3484 (phone)
(314) 554-4014 (fax)
Ameren MOService@ameren.com

James B. Lowery, MO Bar #40503 JBL Law, LLC 9020 S. Barry Road Columbia, MO 65201 Telephone: (573) 476-0050 lowery@jbllawllc.com

ATTORNEYS FOR UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a AMEREN MISSOURI

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on the Staff of the Commission and the Office of the Public Counsel via electronic mail (e-mail) on this 26th day of April, 2024.

/s/ William D. Holthaus, Jr.
William D. Holthaus, Jr.